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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 35.15, is
amended to read:

35.15.  Transportation of livestock; compliance with rules.
1t shall be unlawful for any transportation company, owner or driver
of any truck for hire, or a private truck, or person, to bring into the
state, or drive or lead over the highways into the state, any animals
or poultry for work, feeding, breeding, er dairy purposes, or sale or
resale except in compliance with the rules and regulations now or
hereafter adopted by the board.

Approved March 17, 1965.

CHAPTER 92—S. F. No. 27

An act relating to referendums on pledge of liquor store reve-
nues; amending Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 426.19, Subdivi-
sion 2, and validating obligations pledging such revenues.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 426.19, Subdi-
vision 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. Municipal liquor stores, referendum in certain
cases.  Before the pledge of any such revenues to the payment
of any such bonds, warrants or certificates of indebtedness, except
bonds, warrants or certificates of indebtedness to construct, recon-
struct, enlarge or equip a municipal liquor store shall be made, the
governing body shall submit to the voters of the city or village the
question of whether such revenues shall be so pledged and such
pledge shall not be binding on the city or village until it shall have
been approved by a majority of the voters voting on the question at
either a general election or special election called for that purpose.
No election shall be required for pledge of such revenues for pay-
ment of bonds, warrants or certificates of indebtedness to construct,
reconstruct, enlarge or equip a municipal liquor store.

Sec. 2.  Any pledge of municipal liquor store revenues here-
tofore made by a city or village for the payment of bonds, warrants
or certificates of indebtedness which would be valid under the pro-
visions of Minnesotg Statutes 1961, Section 426.19, as amended by
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Laws 1963, Chapter 33, and as amended by this act, is hereby le-
galized and validated.

Approved March 17, 1965.

CHAPTER 93—S. F. No. 84
Not Coded]

An act authorizing the renewal of the period of corporate exis-
tence of certain corporations whose period of duration has expired
without the renewal thereof, and legalizing acts and contracts of such
corporations made or done and performed subsequent to the expira-
tion of the original period of existence of such corporations, and
providing for the rights and remedies of nonassenting stockholders.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Corporate existence, remewal.  Any corporation
heretofore organized under the laws of this state, for pecuniary profit,
whose period of duration has expired prior to the passage of this
act or will expire prior to July 1, 1965, and the same has not been
renewed and such corporation has continued or continues to transact
its business, or whose assets have not been liquidated and distributed,
may, by a majority vote of the voting power of the shareholders of
such corporation, subject to the rights and remedies of stockhalders
not assenting thereto, as now provided in Minnesota Statutes 1961,
Section 301.40, renew its corporate existence from the date of its
expiration for a further definite term or perpetually from and after
the term of its expired period of duration with the same force and
effect as if renewed prior to the expiration of its term of existence,
by taking the same proceedings and by paying into the state treas-
ury the same incorporation fees as now provided by law for the re-
newal of the corporate existence of such corporations in cases where
such renewal is made before the end of its period of duration, pro-
vided that in so doing every corporation of the kind which might be
formed under or accept and come under Minnesota Statutes 1961,
Chapter 301, shall be conclusively deemed to have elected to ac-
cept and be bound by the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1961,
Chapter 301, as the same now is or may be amended.

Sec. 2, Limitation of time. Such proceedings to obtain
such extension shall be taken within two years after the approval of
this act.
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